02 FC:8522 50.00 (p) Total number of pages inclu-	required cover sheet information to: e. Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
01 FC: 8521 40.00 GP		
05/28/2003 DBYRNE 00000121 763072		
	ignature Date	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document. Carl S. Clark	ng information is true and correct and any attached	
. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
City: <u>Grand Rapids</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>49501</u>	16 2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Street Address Post Office Box 2567	8. Deposit Account number:	
DeWitt & Litton	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Address: <u>Price, Heneveld, Cooper,</u>	⊠ Enclosed	
Name: <u>Carl S. Clark</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 90.00	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Trademark Registrations 763,072; 763,081; 763,249 Tached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or trademark registration no(s):	** gg**	
	is attached:	
Execution Date <u>April 30, 2003</u>	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>x</u> Assignment ☐ Merger	City: 49377 State: Germany Zip: Individual(s) citizenship	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation Germany	Internal Address:Auf der Lage	
Big Dutchman GmbH (Big Dutchman Pig EquipmentGmbH)	Name Big Dutchman Aktiengesellschaft	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-27-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
102458953		
FORM PTO-1594 RI 05 - 29 -		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Big Dutchman GmbH (Big Dutchman Pig Equipment GmbH) – hereinafter Big Dutchman GmbH, a German corporation, of Auf der Lage 2, 49377 Vechta, Germany, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

REGISTRATION NO.	<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION DATE
763,072	BIG DUTCHMAN	January 14, 1964
763,081	BIG DUTCHMAN	January 14, 1964
763,249	BIG DUTCHMAN	January 14, 1964

WHEREAS, Big Dutchman Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation, of Auf der Lage, 49377 Vechta, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the associated registrations thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Big Dutchman GmbH does hereby assign to said Big Dutchman Aktiengesellschaft all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks, the registrations thereon, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed at Vechta, Germany, this 30 day of April, 2003.

BIG DYTCHMAN GMBH

By:

Marco Dreyer

Corporate Office:

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0904